

# LIFE CARE REGENERATION ASSOCIATION

Registered Under Societies Registration Act, XXI of 1860 Regn. No. S-57088 An Institution & Rehabilitation Center for Child Development

### Sponsorship form for financial Assistance for Heart Surgery & Treatment

### **Patient's Details**

Patient Name: PAWNI

Reg. ID:- 2892305 / PCS ID No. 22576/21

Referred by:- Dr. MRIDUL AGARWAL & Dr. NEERAJ AGGARWAL (SGRH)

DOB: - 09-12-2020 / Age: 9 months / Height: - 70 cm / Weight: 6.4 Kgm / Sex:- Female

Disease: - (CHD) Congenital Heart Disease.

Treatment Advised: - PDA Device Closure (Patent Ductus Arteriosus).

Rawni is 9 months old heart patient. She has got a heart disease CHD (Congenital Heart Disease) by birth. She has been evaluated by Dr. NEERAJ AGGARWAL & Dr. MRIDUL AGARWAL and found to entenave CHD heart disease. They advised her for PDA device closure, she needs this surgery as soon as possible for saving her Life. Her surgery will take place at SIR GANGARAM Hospital ND.

But Surgery and treatment is very expensive. She belongs to a poor family. Her father works as a field boy in a private company. Due to very poor condition of family. They are unable to afford the whole expenses (Rs. 200,000/-) of the surgery & treatment.

So their request to Life Care Regeneration Association 'LCRA' to sponsor the surgery and treatment expanses of the child.

1 Girl

New Delli-110060 DMC No. N25394 Baby GA PAWNI 25394

M

eds), FNH, RGUHS (Pe

Itant, Pediatric Cardiole

of Pediatric Cardiac S

**Family Details** 

Father Name: Sh. NAVEEN SEHRAWAT

Education: 12<sup>th</sup> Passed Age: 32 Yrs

Occupation: Field Job

Mother Name:

Smt. HARSHA

Age: 28 Yrs

Education: 12th Passed Occupation: Housewife

Family members:

3 (Three)

No. of Children:-

Approx Annual Income: Rs. 120,000/- (One Lac Twenty Thousand Only)

Number of Earning Person:

1 (One)

Resident Address:

H.No. 101, Block-A, Road No-1, Mahipalpur Extn. Delhi-110037

### **Medical Treatment Details**

**Registration No:** 

2892305 PCS ld. 21576/21

Date of Admission/Surgery:-

**Diagnosis Disease:** 

CHD (Congenital Heart Disease)

**Treatment Prescribed:** 

**PDA Device Closure** 

**Concerned Doctor and Surgeon Name:** 

Dr. MRIDUL AGARWAL & Dr. NEERAJ AGGARWAL (Sir Ganga Ram Hospital)

Expenditure for which financial assistance required:-

**Total Cost of Surgery and Treatment:** 

Rs. 250,000/-

Other discount from hospital:

**Treatment Under Poor Patient Category** 

Total Cost of Surgery after Discount:-

Rs. 200,000/-

Total Amount of Fund Required for Surgery:

Rs. 200,000/-

(After Discount)

(Two Lacs Only)

**Hospital Name & Address** SIR GANGA RAM Hospital Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-60

Consultant, Pediatric Consultant, Pediatric Cardiac Sciences

Consultant, Pediatric Cardiac Sciences

Deptt. of Projection Warne with Department & Seal . MRIDUL AGARWAL & Dr. NEERAJ AGGARWAL Sr. Consultant (Department of Pediatric Cardiac Sciences, Sir Ganga Ram Hospital)

Dr. NI MD (Peds), this

Declaration:-

I declare that the information given above is true and I am not able and not in position to afford the treatment expanses of the child.

Life Care Regeneration Association® Head Office: - A-223, LGF, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017 for LCRA seal

dala Siesiay Signature of the Parents/Guardian

**Authorised Signatory** 

Date:- 01-10-2021 Place:- New Delhi

All Contribution to 'LCRA' are exempted from Income Tax Under Section 80G of I.T.Act, 1961 DIT(E) 2008-09/L-669/1186



# Department of Pediatric Cardiac Sciences Sir Ganga Ram Hospital



### DR. NEERAJ AGGARWAL

MD, (Peds), FNH, RGUHS (Pediatric Cardiology) Consultant Pediatric Cardiologist

E-mail : drneeraj\_12@yahoo.co.in DMC Regn No. : 25394

### DR. MRIDUL AGARWAL

MD (Peds), FNB (Pediatric Cardiology), National Board Consultant Pediatric Cardiologist

> E-mail : drmridul@hotmail.com DMC Regn No. : 35769

Date: 15.09.2021

Mr. Pradeep Singh Life Care Regeneration Association New Delhi

Dear Mr. Pradeep

The patient Baby Pawni 9 month old D/o. Mr. Naveen Sehrawat R/o. H. No- 101, Block A, Road No-1, Mahipalpur Extension, Delhi- 110037, has been examined by me. She has congenital heart disease, which requires cardiac procedure (PDA Device Closure). The total cost of procedure will be approximately Rs. 2, 00,000/- (Two Lakh Only).

This family requires financial assistance for same so kindly help them in all possible way

Regards,

Dr. Mridul Aggarwal

Dr. MRIDUL AGARWAL
MD (Peds), FNB (Pediatric Cardiology)
Consultant, Pediatric Cardiologist
Deptt. of Pediatric Cardiac Sciences
Deptt. of Pediatric Cardiac Sciences
SIR GANGA RAM HOSPITAL

New Delhi-110060

Consultant Pediatric Cardiolog RMC No. 35769

Dept. of Pediatric Cardiac Sciences

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital

Website: www.fetal.echo.org, www.sgrh.com







Patient Name

: SEHRAWAT PAWNI

Age/Sex

: 9 Mnths/F

(Last, First) Reg. No.

: 2892305

Ward No.

: CENTRAL

Episode No.

: OP10783219

Room No.

INVESTIGATION CENTRE

Imaging No.

: 12545905-16

Executed On

Location

: CENTRAL

Location Type

: 13-Sep-21 02:09:38PM

INVESTIGATION CENTRE

: OPD

External Doctor

Referred By

: DR. MRIDUL AGARWAL

Department of Pediatric Cardiac Sciences

### Pediatric Echo Report

### **Cardiac Position**

Abdominal SitusSolitus

Levocardia

### **Cardiac Segments**

Atrial SitusSolitus

D-loop ventricle

**AV** Concordance

Two Patent AV Valves

VA concordance

Normally related great Arteries

### Veins & Atria

Normal Systemic Venous Drainage

Normal pulmonary Venous Drainage

Intact interatrial septum

Normal RA Size

LA Size. Dilated.







Patient Name

: SEHRAWAT PAWNI

Age/Sex

: 9 Mnths/F

(Last, First) Reg. No.

: 2892305

Ward No.

: CENTRAL

Episode No.

: OP10783219

INVESTIGATION CENTRE

: 12545905-16

Room No.

: 13-Sep-21 02:09:38PM

Imaging No.

: CENTRAL

Executed On

: OPD

Location

Location Type

Referred By

INVESTIGATION CENTRE

: DR. MRIDUL AGARWAL

External Doctor

### **Atrioventricular Canal**

Normal Mitral valve

Normal Tricuspid valve

### **Ventricles**

Left ventricle. Dilated.

Normal right ventricle

Intact Interventricular septum

### Conotruncus

Normal Left ventricular outflow tract and aortic valve.

Normal Right Ventricular outflow tract and pulmonary valve

### **Great Arteries**

Normal Ascending Aorta, arch and descending aorta

4.7mm large PDA left to right shunt peak gradient 25mm Hg.

Confluent branch pulmonary arteries.

### **Function**

**Normal RV Function** 

Normal LV Function

(LVEF=60%)

### **Effusion**

No pericardial effusion



June 16, 2020 - June 15, 2023 Since June 16, 2008



## Sir Ganga Ram Hospital

Patient Name

: SEHRAWAT PAWNI

Age/Sex

: 9 Mnths/F

(Last, First)

Reg. No. : 2892305

Ward No.

: CENTRAL

Episode No.

: OP10783219

Room No.

INVESTIGATION CENTRE

Imaging No.

: 12545905-16

Executed On

: 13-Sep-21 02:09:38PM

Location

: CENTRAL

Location Type

: OPD

Referred By

INVESTIGATION CENTRE : DR. MRIDUL AGARWAL

External Doctor

### **Coronaries**

**Normal Coronary arteries** 

### INTERPRETATION

- LARGE PDA.
- DILATED LA & LV.
- SEVERE PULMONARY ARTERIAL HYPERTENSION.

DR. NEERAJ AGGARWAL MD (peds), FNH, RGUHS (Pediatric Cardiology) CONSULTANT, PEDIATRIC CARDIOLOGIST Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, New Delhi

Dr. MRIDUL/AGARWAL MD (peds), FNB, (Pediatric Cardiology) CONSULTANT, PEDIATRIC CARDIOLOGIST Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, New Delhi



## Department of Pediatric Cardiac Sciences Sir Ganga Ram Hospital



### DR. NEERAJ AGGARWAL

MD, (Peds), FNH, RGUHS (Pediatric Cardiology) Consultant Pediatric Cardiologist

E-mail: drneeraj\_12@yahoo.co.in

DMC Regn No.: 25394

### DR. MRIDUL AGARWAL

MD (Peds), FNB (Pediatric Cardiology), National Board Consultant Pediatric Cardiologist

E-mail: drmridul@hotmail.com

DMC Regn No.: 35769

MR No.

: 004269

**Patient Name** 

: PCS ID 22576/21 Pawni Sehrawat

(2892305)

**Visit Date** 

: 13-Sep-2021 02:07 PM

Sex & Age

: Female (9 Months)

Blood Group Contact No. : N/A

Height

\_

Weight

6.50 Kg

BMI

0.00

### PAST MEDICAL HISTORY

CASE OF PDA WAS ADMITTED FOR LRTI AT GURUGRAM.

PRESENT COMPLAINTS

**LRTI** 

### DIAGNOSIS

LARGE PDA

### CLINICAL FINDINGS

CVS- SYSTOLIC MURMUR PRESENT, P2 LOUD

### MEDICATION

- 1. SYRUP FUROPED 0.6 ML TWICE A DAY 9AM 6 PM
- 2. TAB ALDACTONE ( 25 MG ) 1/4 ONCE A DAY 10 AM
- 3. NEBULIZATION WITH 0.9 % NS THREE TIMES A DAY FRO 7 DAYS
- 4. NEBULIZATION BUDECORT 0.3 MG TWICE A DAY FOR 7 DAYS
- 5. SYRUP ZIFI FORTE 5ML 100 MG 3 ML TWICE A DAY FOR 5 DAYS

### REMARKS / ADVICE

WATCH FOR INCREASED RESPIRATION, POOR FEEDING; SOS ADMISSION. NEED PDA CLOSURE

### INVESTIGATIONS

ECHO- 4.7 MM PDA LEFT TO RIGHT SHUNT PEAK GRADIENT OF 25 MMHG, DILATED LA AND LV, MILD LR

NEXT FOLLOWUP

( TO COME FOR FOLLOW UP AS ADVISED OR REPORT ANY ABNORMAL SYMPTOMS. )







: 13-Sep-21 01:56:15PM

: OPD

Patient Name	: SEHRAWAT PAWNI	Age/Sex	: 9 Mnths/F
(Last,First) Reg. No.	: 2892305	Ward No.	: CENTRAL
			INVESTIGATION CENTRE

: OP10783219 Room No.

: 12545905-26 Executed On

: CENTRAL Location Type INVESTIGATION CENTRE

Referred By : DR. MRIDUL AGARWAL External Doctor

### CHEST (AP)

Episode No.

Imaging No.

Location

Film in rotation.

Cardiomegaly is noted with prominent pulmonary conus and splayed carina suggestive of left atrial enlargement.

Prominent bronchovascular markings are seen in both lung fields.

Both CP angles are clear.

### SUGGESTED:

Clinical & echocardiographic correlation and further evaluation, if indicated.

Dr. Madfayi Chandra RADIOLOGIST





भारत सरकार Unique Identification Authority of India Government of India

नामांकन क्रम / Enrollment No.: 0000/00302/44138

To नवीन सहरावत Naveen Sehrawat S/O: Shree Bhagwan House No.101, Block A Road No.01 Mahipal Pur Ext. Malik Pur Kohi Alias Rang Puri Mahipalpur Vasant Vihar South West Delhi Delhi 110037





आपका आधार क्रमांक / Your Aadhaar No. :

6454 3620 7691

मेरा आधार, मेरी पहचान



### Government of India

नवीन सहरावत Naveen Sehrawat जन्म तिथि / DOB: 10/09/1989 प्रुष / Male



6454 3620 7691

मेरा आधार, मेरी पहचान







## सूचना

- आधार पहचान का प्रमाण है, नागरिकता का नहीं ।
- पहचान का प्रमाण ऑनलाइन प्रमाणीकरण द्वारा प्राप्त करें ।

## INFORMATION

- Aadhaar is proof of identity, not of citizenship.
- To establish identity, authenticate online.
- आधार देश भर में मान्य है ।
- आधार भविष्य में सरकारी और गैर-सरकारी सेवाओं का लाभ उठाने में उपयोगी होगा ।
- Aadhaar is valid throughout the country .
- Aadhaar will be helpful in availing Government and Non-Government services in future .



Unique Identification Authority of India

पता:

S/O: श्री अगवान, मकान संख्या.101, ब्लॉक ए, रोड संख्या.01, महिपाल पुर एक्षट., मलिकपुर कोही उर्फ़ रंग प्री, महिपालपुर, दक्षिण पश्चिमी दिल्ली, दिल्ली, 110037

Address:

S/O: Shree Bhagwan, House No.101, Block A, Road No.01, Mahipal Pur Ext., Malik Pur Kohi Alias Rang Puri, Mahipalpur, South West Delhi, Delhi, 110037

6454 3620 7691





